09/14/21 _“

Date :

#2

Count Number: TMC 2139 2
E=]
[]
Location: Willamette St. § 24 I
=
@ 155th Ave.
~lolale North
Collection Period : 24 Hours
wlwe ol
J l L 155th Ave.
[T =
- — 61 ~
D) ©
#1 0 D K 0 #3 |
o 4 C - KC_ L 1 =
~ 68 B -
oI
155th Ave. ﬁ
EXISTING LANES OF APPROACH
RIGHT LEFT THRU
TURN TURN LANES TOTAL
LANE LANE
#1 0 0 1 1
Anoka County Highway Department
0 1 0 1
#2
43 0 0 1 1 Traffic Volume and Turning
Movement Study
44 0 0 0 0
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#2
Count Number:  TMC 2139
_ 7]
Location: Willamette St. 2 2
[3]
£
@ 155th Ave. S
Zlolo|~]o North
Collection Period : 6:45 - 7:45 AM
wljwjolx
AM PEAK J l L
155th Ave.
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™) -] 3 <
#1 0 D K 0 #3 |
0 C -J Q—_ L 0 h
N~ -
7 B
. 1
155th Ave. ﬁ
EXISTING LANES OF APPROACH
RIGHT LEFT THRU
TURN TURN LANES TOTAL
LANE LANE
#1 0 0 1 1
Anoka County Highway Department
0 1 0 1
#2
0 0 1 1 Traffic Volume and Turning
#3 Movement Study
4 0 0 0 0




Date :  09/14/21

Willamette St.

#2

JIV

North

155th Ave.

#3

N[ [

—l=]-]-

ojoN] -~

Count Number : TMC 2139
Location: Willamette St.
@ 155th Ave.
Collection Period : 2:30-3:30 PM
PM PEAK
#1 0 D
1 C
)
7 B
0 A
155th Ave.
EXISTING LANES OF APPROACH
RIGHT LEFT THRU
TURN TURN LANES TOTAL
LANE LANE
#1 0 0 1 1
" 0 1 0 1
43 0 0 1 1
#4 0 0 0 0

Anoka County Highway Department

Traffic Volume and Turning
Movement Study



155th Ave. @ Willamette St.

Columbus MN
Tuesday, September 14, 2021

VEHICLE
TOTAL
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155th Ave.
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Total

Crosswalk
Crossings
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Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Westbound
155th Ave.

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Straight Right
Through Turns

Left Turns

U Turns

Southbound
Willamette St.

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Straight Right
Through Turns

Left Turns

U Turns

Time

12:00 AM
12:15AM
12:30 AM
12:45 AM
Hourly Total

1:00 AM
1:15AM
1:30 AM
1:45 AM
Hourly Total

2:00 AM
2:15AM
2:30 AM
2:45 AM
Hourly Total

3:00 AM
3:15AM
3:30 AM
3:45 AM
Hourly Total

4:00 AM

4:15 AM
4:30 AM

4:45 AM
Hourly Total

5:00 AM

5:15AM

5:30 AM

5:45 AM
Hourly Total

6:00 AM

6:15 AM
6:30 AM

6:45 AM
Hourly Total

7:00 AM

7:15AM
7:30 AM

7:45 AM
Hourly Total




155th Ave. @ Willamette St.

Columbus MN
Tuesday, September 14, 2021

VEHICLE
TOTAL
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18
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Approach
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Crossings

Right
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Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Right
Turns

Straight
Through

Left Turns

U Turns

Westbound
155th Ave.

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Straight Right
Through Turns

Left Turns

U Turns

Southbound
Willamette St.

Vehicle
Approach
Total

Crosswalk
Crossings

Straight Right
Through Turns

Left Turns

U Turns

Time

8:00 AM

8:15 AM
8:30 AM

8:45 AM
Hourly Total

9:00 AM

9:15 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM
Hourly Total

10:00 AM
10:15AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
Hourly Total

11:00 AM
11:15AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
Hourly Total

12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
Hourly Total

1:00 PM

1:15PM

1:30PM

1:45 PM
Hourly Total

2:00 PM

2:15PM

2:30PM

2:45 PM
Hourly Total

3:00 PM

3:15PM

3:30PM

3:45 PM
Hourly Total




155th Ave. @ Willamette St.

Columbus MN
Tuesday, September 14, 2021
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155th Ave. @ Willamette St.
Columbus MN

Tuesday, September 14, 2021
AM Peak Hour

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound
Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle VEHICLE
Straight Right C Ik Straight Right [« Ik Straight Right C Ik Straight Right C Ik
Time UTurns Left Turns rai 8 rossvaa Approach UTurns Left Turns raig 8 rossza Approach UTurns  Left Turns rai '8 rossvaa Approach UTurns  Left Turns rai '8 rossvaa Approach TOTAL
Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings
Total Total Total Total
6:45 AM 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3
7:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
715 AM 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 7
7:30 AM 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Peak Hour Total 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 13
PHF 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.375 0.250 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.438 0.000 0.000 0.438 0.464
PM Peak Hour
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound
B N Vehicle B N Vehicle N N Vehicle N N Vehicle VEHICLE
Time UTurns Left Turns Straight Right Cross!{valk Approach UTurns Left Turns Straight Right CrosszaIk Approach UTurns Left Turns Straight Right Cross!{valk Approach UTurns Left Turns Straight Right Cross!{valk Approach TOTAL
Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings Through Turns Crossings
Total Total Total Total
2:30 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
2:45PM 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9
3:00 PM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
3:15PM 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 8
Peak Hour Total 0 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 7 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 8 20
PHF 0.00¢ 0.375 0.000 0.250 0.000 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.350 0.250 0.000 0.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.250 0.438 0.000 0.000 0.500 0.556
Total Vehicles On Leg 48
Vehicles Entering Vehicles Exiting
" 4 - 24
Intersection Intersection
Southbound
Cars 2 0 21 0 2
Heavy 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 0 22 0 2
J I b
Cars Heavy Total Cars Heavy Total
Vehicles
Vehicles Entering 1 0 1 é{ A t 20 0 20 Entering
Total Intersection < Intersection Total
Vehicles 72 T b - H 82 Vehicles
0 0 0 60 1 61 e
onleg E & onleg
= °
135 2 4 0 4 J Daily Volumes ‘ 0 0 0 s 13
u a Vehicles
Vehicles Exiing 66 2 8 # c 4 o 1 Exiting
Intersection Intersection
63 0 0 [ ‘ s,% 0 0 [ o1
sk A aTrT r
Cars 0 0 0 0 0
Heavy 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0
Northbound
Vehicles Entering Vehicles Exiting
Intersection Intersection
Total Vehicles On Leg 0




Heavy Vehicles

Westbound

Eastbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Southbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Time

Date

0:00
0:15
0:30
0:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15

09/14/2021

10:30
10:45

11:00
11:15

11:30
11:45




Heavy Vehicles

Westbound

Eastbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Northbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

Southbound

Straight Right Bicycles in
Through Turns Crosswalk

Left Turns

U Turns

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

Time

Date

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15

14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15

17:30
17:45
18:00
18:15
18:30
18:45
19:00
19:15
19:30
19:45
20:00
20:15

20:30
20:45
21:00
21:15
21:30
21:45
22:00
22:15
22:30
22:45
23:00

23:15
23:30
23:45




ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study Date :09/21/2021 .
HeyTEe Signal Warrants - Summary

Major Street Approaches Minor Street Approaches

Eastbound: 155th Ave.
Number of Lanes : 1

Total Approach Volume: 72

Westbound: 155th Ave.
Number of Lanes :1

Total Approach Volume: 82

Southbound: Willamette St.
Number of Lanes :1

Total Approach Volume: 24

Warrant Summary (Urban Values Apply)
Warrant 1 - Eight Hour Vehicular VOIUMES..........coo s ss s s s e s s mn s s mn e s s s e smnn s Not Satisfied

Warrant 1A - Minimum Vehicular Volume........... e ccseeee s ne e snsmns e ee s Not Satisfied
Required volumes reached for 0 hours, 8 are needed

Warrant 1B - Interruption of Continuous Traffic.........cccoooiiiieiinriie e Not Satisfied
Required volumes reached for 0 hours, 8 are needed

Warrant 1C - Combination of Warrants..............ciriiiiiciiicccccscerir s sese e s sssse e e ssssssensen, Not Satisfied

Required 1A volumes reached for 0 hours, 8 are needed
Required 1B volumes reached for 0 hours, 8 are needed

Warrant 2 - FOUR HOUT VOIUMIES.........coiiiiiiiieiieis s e ses s s s s se s sss e s m e e me e sae s s me £ e e mme s e sae s seame e e aame s s s anne s s esmneenannasasannesn Not Satisfied
Number of hours (0) volumes exceed minimum < minimum required (4).
R AT U= T A T o= T o o | Not Satisfied

Warrant 3A - Peak Hour Delay..........ooo i me s Not Satisfied
Approach volumes on minor street don't exceed minimums for any one hour period. Delay data not evaluated.

Warrant 3B - Peak Hour VOIUMES.........cccciiviiiimiinnn s s s ssss s s s snns Not Satisfied
Volumes do not exceed minimums for any one hour period.

Warrant 4 - Pedestrian VOIUMES.........ccuiiiiiiiiii st e s s e s nn e s e e a s ae s s an e e e e n e e nnes Not Evaluated
L AT T = T TS T o T Yo 0 Y= 3V RN Not Evaluated
Warrant 6 - Coordinated Signal SYStemM..........ooi i s s me e s s e e s s enn e s e emn e ee s ne e s s e e e e nnennnnns Not Evaluated
Warrant 7 - Crash EXPEII@NCE........occiiieiiiie i ciee e sen s sse s se s ss s m e s s ms e s e sae s s amesasame s e sseeseeame s e amsesaennessannesnsanesasnnnesan Not Evaluated
Warrant 8 - ROAAWaY NELWOTK...........eiiiiiiieceir i s e e s e s ae s e mme s e s me s s e mn e e s e ameeesmn e s e ane e e ennesasnnnsasannes Not Evaluated
Warrant 9 - Intersection Near @ Grade CroSSiNg........ccccuuiciiiiiiriiniriiieeeesrssessssse s s ssessssssessssss s s s asssssssmssssssessssnesssssnesassnsessanes Not Evaluated

PC-Warrants Report: Page 1 of 6 Report Date: 09/21/21



ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study Date : 09/21/2021 . .
udy Jate Warrant 1A - Minimum Volumes

Description Summary
Intended for sites where the volume of intersecting Only 0 one hour periods meet minimums.
traffic is the principal reason for consideration of a Warrant is NOT met.

signal installation.

Site Data Required Volume Requirements
Rural Settings Apply = False

Number of Major Lanes = 1 Veh/Hr Major = 500
Number of Minor Lanes = 1

Veh/Hr Minor = 150

Major Road
155th Ave. Willamette St.

Major + Major

EB

15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
15:15 - 16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
13:30 - 14:30 8 + 5 = 13 0 0 No
14:00 - 15:00 5 + 8 = 13 0 2 No
15:30 - 16:30 4 + 9 = 13 0 2 No
16:45 - 17:45 4 + 9 = 13 0 5 No
17:00 - 18:00 3 + 9 = 12 0 4 No
17:15-18:15 3 + 9 = 12 0 3 No
17:45 - 18:45 0 + 12 = 12 0 0 No
06:45 - 07:45 7 + 4 = 11 0 2 No
10:45 - 11:45 6 + 5 = 11 0 1 No
19:00 - 20:00 6 + 5 = 11 0 2 No
10:15 - 11:15 5 + 6 = 11 0 2 No
19:15 - 20:15 5 + 6 = 11 0 2 No
19:30 - 20:30 4 + 7 = 11 0 2 No
18:15-19:15 3 + 8 = 11 0 0 No
06:30 - 07:30 8 2 10 0 2 No

PC-Warrants Report: Page 2 of 6 Report Date: 09/21/21



ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study D : 09/21/2021 . . .
fudy ate Warrant 1B - Interruption of Continuous Traffic

Description Summary
Intended for sites where the volume of the major street is Only 0 one hour periods meet minimums.
so heavy that traffic on the minor street suffers excessive Warrant is NOT met.

delay or hazard.

Site Data Required Volume Requirements
Rural Settings Apply = False

Number of Major Lanes = 1 Veh/Hr Major = 750
Number of Minor Lanes = 1

Veh/Hr Minor = 75

Major Road
155th Ave. Willamette St.

Major + Major

EB

15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
15:15 - 16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
13:30 - 14:30 8 + 5 = 13 0 0 No
14:00 - 15:00 5 + 8 = 13 0 2 No
16:45 - 17:45 4 + 9 = 13 0 5 No
15:30 - 16:30 4 + 9 = 13 0 2 No
17:00 - 18:00 3 + 9 = 12 0 4 No
17:15-18:15 3 + 9 = 12 0 3 No
17:45 - 18:45 0 + 12 = 12 0 0 No
06:45 - 07:45 7 + 4 = 11 0 2 No
19:00 - 20:00 6 + 5 = 11 0 2 No
10:45 - 11:45 6 + 5 = 11 0 1 No
19:15 - 20:15 5 + 6 = 11 0 2 No
10:15 - 11:15 5 + 6 = 11 0 2 No
19:30 - 20:30 4 + 7 = 11 0 2 No
18:15-19:15 3 + 8 = 11 0 0 No
06:30 - 07:30 8 2 10 0 2 No

PC-Warrants Report: Page 3 of 6 Report Date: 09/21/21



ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study Date : 09/21/2021 Warrant 1C Combination of Warrants

Description Summary

Intended for sites where the traffic volumes don't meet Only 0 hours meet 1A minimums.
individual warrants but where Warrants 1A and 1B are Only 0 hours meet 1B minimums.
both met to 80% of their stated values. Warrant is NOT met.

Site Data Required Volume Requirements
Rural Settings Apply = False

Number of Major Lanes = 1 Warrant 1A 1B
Number of Minor Lanes = 1 Veh/Hr Major = 400 600

Veh/Hr Minor = 120 60

Major Road

155th Ave. Willamette St.

Major + Major Met1A?
EB wB
15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
15:15-16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
14:00 - 15:00 5 + 8 = 13 0 2 No
16:45 - 17:45 4 9 13 0 5 No
Met1B?
15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
15:15-16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
15:30 - 16:30 4 + 9 = 13 0 2 No
16:45 - 17:45 4 9 13 0 5 No

PC-Warrants Report: Page 4 of 6 Report Date: 09/21/21



ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study Date : 09/21/2021
udy bate Warrant 2 - Four Hour Volumes

Description Summary
Intended for sites where the volume of intersecting Only 0 one hour periods meet minimums.
traffic during any four hours of the day is the principal Warrant is NOT met.

reason for consideration of a signal installation.

Site Data Required

Rural Settings Apply = False
Number of Major Lanes = 1
Number of Minor Lanes = 1

Major Road

155th Ave. Willamette St.

Major + Major
EB
15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
15:15 - 16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
13:30 - 14:30 8 + 5 = 13 0 0 No
2 No
Peds /00 ]
600 =
500 -
400 =
300 - ™
200 =
100 — 80
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

Major Street - Total of Both Approaches - VPH

PC-Warrants Report: Page 5 of 6 Report Date: 09/21/21



ANOKA COUNTY HIGHWAY

PC-WARRANTS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS

Study Name: TMC 2140

Study Date : 09/21/2021
udy bate Warrant 3B - Peak Hour Volumes

Description Summary
Intended for sites where the volume of intersecting Only 0 one hour periods meet minimums.
traffic during one hour of the day is the principal Warrant is NOT met.

reason for consideration of a signal installation.

Site Data Required

Rural Settings Apply = False
Number of Major Lanes = 1
Number of Minor Lanes = 1

Major Road

155th Ave. Willamette St.

Major + Major
EB
15:45 - 16:45 6 + 11 = 17 0 3 No
14:30 - 15:30 8 + 8 = 16 0 4 No
14:45 - 15:45 7 + 9 = 16 0 4 No
16:00 - 17:00 6 + 10 = 16 0 3 No
16:15-17:15 6 + 10 = 16 0 4 No
15:00 - 16:00 6 + 9 = 15 0 3 No
17:30 - 18:30 2 + 13 = 15 0 2 No
13:15 - 14:15 9 + 5 = 14 0 0 No
15:15 - 16:15 5 + 9 = 14 0 3 No
16:30 - 17:30 4 + 10 = 14 0 4 No
13:30 - 14:30 8 + 5 = 13 0 0 No
2 No
Peds /00 ]
600 =
500 -
400 =
300 -
200 =
100 = 100
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

Major Street - Total of Both Approaches - VPH
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